



Project: 2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE -  
SIGN MATERIALS  
Description: LCDOT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE  
MATERIALS LETTING

Section: 24-00000-00-GM  
CPMS Pin: B-01527a  
Let Date: 10/10/2023

### Summary of Bids Received

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond/ Check	Bid Price
<b>GROUP 7 Delineator Posts</b>				
Vulcan Inc, dba Vulcan Aluminum, Vulcan Signs	PO Box 1850	Foley, AL 36536-1850	Check	\$ 10,980.00
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 11,340.00
<b>GROUP 8 Sign Support Posts</b>				
Vulcan Inc, dba Vulcan Aluminum, Vulcan Signs	PO Box 1850	Foley, AL 36536-1850	Check	\$ 101,700.00
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 154,380.00
<b>GROUP 9 Sign Materials</b>				
Vulcan Inc, dba Vulcan Aluminum, Vulcan Signs	PO Box 1850	Foley, AL 36536-1850	Check	\$ 190,150.22
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	12225 Disk Drive	Romeoville, IL 60446	Bid Bond	\$ 199,440.74
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 209,384.53
<b>GROUP 10 Sign Bases (Blanks)</b>				
Vulcan Inc, dba Vulcan Aluminum, Vulcan Signs	PO Box 1850	Foley, AL 36536-1850	Check	\$ 95,073.40
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 117,268.25

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programing	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

Lake County

GROUP 7							
DELINEATOR POSTS				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7-1	7' U-SHAPED GALVANIZED STEEL	1000.0	EACH	\$ 10.98	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 11.34	\$ 11,340.00
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 7</b>						<b>\$ 10,980.00</b>	<b>\$ 11,340.00</b>
GROUP 8							
SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge Steel)				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
8-1	2" X 2" X 9 FT.	1,000.0	EACH	\$ 26.92	\$ 26,920.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 40,500.00
8-2	2" X 2" X 10 FT.	1,000.0	EACH	\$ 29.84	\$ 29,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
8-3	2" X 2" X 11 FT.	400.0	EACH	\$ 32.73	\$ 13,092.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 19,800.00
8-4	2" X 2" X 12 FT.	200.0	EACH	\$ 35.64	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00
8-5	2¼" X 2¼" X 41"	2,000.0	EACH	\$ 12.36	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 19.14	\$ 38,280.00
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 8</b>						<b>\$ 101,700.00</b>	<b>\$ 154,380.00</b>

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED**

GROUP 9				BIDDER					
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC. ROMEOVILLE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>TRANSPARENT FILMS (1170 SERIES) (VARIOUS COLORS)</b>									
9-1	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 157.500	\$ 1,575.000	\$ 145.500	\$ 1,455.000	\$ 165.000	\$ 1,650.000
9-2	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170S)	30.0	ROLLS	\$ 298.960	\$ 8,968.800	\$ 181.875	\$ 5,456.250	\$ 206.250	\$ 6,187.500
9-3	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	6.0	ROLLS	\$ 236.250	\$ 1,417.500	\$ 218.250	\$ 1,309.500	\$ 247.500	\$ 1,485.000
9-4	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 315.000	\$ 3,150.000	\$ 291.000	\$ 2,910.000	\$ 330.000	\$ 3,300.000
9-5	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 393.750	\$ 3,937.500	\$ 363.750	\$ 3,637.500	\$ 412.500	\$ 4,125.000
9-6	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 472.500	\$ 4,725.000	\$ 436.500	\$ 4,365.000	\$ 495.000	\$ 4,950.000
9-7	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 1170NP)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 630.000	\$ 1,260.000	\$ 582.000	\$ 1,164.000	\$ 660.000	\$ 1,320.000
<b>CLEAR TRANSFER TAPE (NO ASTM#)</b>									
9-8	9" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 79.410	\$ 79.410	\$ 83.250	\$ 83.250	\$ 93.150	\$ 93.150
9-9	12" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 105.880	\$ 211.760	\$ 111.000	\$ 222.000	\$ 126.000	\$ 252.000
9-10	18" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 158.820	\$ 317.640	\$ 166.500	\$ 333.000	\$ 189.000	\$ 378.000
9-11	24" X 100 YDS. (3M TPM-5)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 211.760	\$ 211.760	\$ 222.000	\$ 222.000	\$ 252.000	\$ 252.000
<b>PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM (NO ASTM#) 3M 1160i OR EQUIVALENT</b>									
9-12	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 1160i)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 295.500	\$ 591.000	\$ 216.000	\$ 432.000	\$ 358.800	\$ 717.600
9-13	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1160i)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 886.500	\$ 886.500	\$ 648.000	\$ 648.000	\$ 1,076.400	\$ 1,076.400
<b>3M 680 CR OR EQUIVALENT VEHICLE MARKINGS FLEXIBLE/REMOVABLE (VARIOUS COLORS)</b>									
9-14	1" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 60.750	\$ 303.750	\$ 66.224	\$ 331.120	\$ 72.000	\$ 360.000
9-15	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 182.250	\$ 911.250	\$ 198.750	\$ 993.750	\$ 216.000	\$ 1,080.000
9-16	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,093.500	\$ 5,467.500	\$ 1,192.500	\$ 5,962.500	\$ 1,296.000	\$ 6,480.000
9-17	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,458.000	\$ 7,290.000	\$ 1,590.000	\$ 7,950.000	\$ 1,728.000	\$ 8,640.000
9-18	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,822.500	\$ 9,112.500	\$ 1,987.500	\$ 9,937.500	\$ 2,160.000	\$ 10,800.000
9-19	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 2,187.000	\$ 10,935.000	\$ 2,385.000	\$ 11,925.000	\$ 2,592.000	\$ 12,960.000

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED**

GROUP 9				BIDDER					
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC. ROMEOVILLE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>VEHICLE MARKINGS 3M 1J680 CR OR EQUIV</b>									
9-20	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 1J680CR)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,305.000	\$ 3,915.000	\$ 1,590.000	\$ 4,770.000	\$ 1,475.000	\$ 4,425.000
9-21	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 1J680CR)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,631.250	\$ 8,156.250	\$ 1,987.500	\$ 9,937.500	\$ 1,843.750	\$ 9,218.750
9-22	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 1J680CR)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,957.500	\$ 5,872.500	\$ 2,385.000	\$ 7,155.000	\$ 2,212.500	\$ 6,637.500
9-23	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 1J680CR)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 2,610.000	\$ 5,220.000	\$ 3,180.000	\$ 6,360.000	\$ 2,950.000	\$ 5,900.000
<b>SIGN MATERIALS ASTM TYPE III &amp; TYPE IV PRISMATIC - REFLECTIVE SHEETING (VARIOUS COLORS)</b>									
9-24	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 151.870	\$ 303.740	\$ 151.875	\$ 303.750	\$ 153.000	\$ 306.000
9-25	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 202.500	\$ 607.500	\$ 202.500	\$ 607.500	\$ 204.000	\$ 612.000
9-26	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 253.120	\$ 253.120	\$ 253.125	\$ 253.125	\$ 255.000	\$ 255.000
9-27	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 303.750	\$ 911.250	\$ 303.750	\$ 911.250	\$ 306.000	\$ 918.000
9-28	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 405.000	\$ 1,215.000	\$ 405.000	\$ 1,215.000	\$ 408.000	\$ 1,224.000
9-29	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 506.250	\$ 1,518.750	\$ 506.250	\$ 1,518.750	\$ 510.000	\$ 1,530.000
9-30	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 607.500	\$ 1,215.000	\$ 607.500	\$ 1,215.000	\$ 612.000	\$ 1,224.000
9-31	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 3930 Series)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 810.000	\$ 810.000	\$ 810.000	\$ 810.000	\$ 816.000	\$ 816.000
<b>PRESTRIPED BARRICADE (VARIOUS COLORS)</b>									
9-32	6" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 98.820	\$ 98.820	\$ 129.000	\$ 129.000	\$ 168.750	\$ 168.750
9-33	8" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 131.760	\$ 131.760	\$ 172.860	\$ 172.860	\$ 225.000	\$ 225.000
9-34	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3334/3336)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 241.420	\$ 241.420	\$ 258.000	\$ 258.000	\$ 337.500	\$ 337.500

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED**

GROUP 9				BIDDER					
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC. ROMEOVILLE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>SIGN MATERIALS ASTM PROPOSED TYPE XI (VARIOUS COLORS)</b>									
9-35	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 282.370	\$ 847.110	\$ 295.875	\$ 887.625	\$ 315.000	\$ 945.000
9-36	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 376.500	\$ 3,012.000	\$ 394.500	\$ 3,156.000	\$ 420.000	\$ 3,360.000
9-37	15" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 470.620	\$ 2,353.100	\$ 493.125	\$ 2,465.625	\$ 525.000	\$ 2,625.000
9-38	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 564.750	\$ 4,518.000	\$ 591.750	\$ 4,734.000	\$ 630.000	\$ 5,040.000
9-39	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 753.000	\$ 7,530.000	\$ 789.000	\$ 7,890.000	\$ 840.000	\$ 8,400.000
9-40	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 941.250	\$ 4,706.250	\$ 986.250	\$ 4,931.250	\$ 1,050.000	\$ 5,250.000
9-41	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,129.500	\$ 9,036.000	\$ 1,183.500	\$ 9,468.000	\$ 1,260.000	\$ 10,080.000
9-42	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 4090 Series)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,506.000	\$ 7,530.000	\$ 1,578.000	\$ 7,890.000	\$ 1,680.000	\$ 8,400.000
<b>(FLUORESCENT YELLOW GREEN)</b>									
9-43	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 282.370	\$ 847.110	\$ 317.250	\$ 951.750	\$ 315.000	\$ 945.000
9-44	21 1/4" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 753.000	\$ 2,259.000	\$ 748.710	\$ 2,246.130	\$ 740.000	\$ 2,220.000
9-45	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 941.250	\$ 2,823.750	\$ 1,057.500	\$ 3,172.500	\$ 1,050.000	\$ 3,150.000
9-46	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4083)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,129.500	\$ 5,647.500	\$ 1,269.000	\$ 6,345.000	\$ 1,260.000	\$ 6,300.000
<b>(FLUORESCENT YELLOW)</b>									
9-47	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 282.370	\$ 847.110	\$ 317.250	\$ 951.750	\$ 315.000	\$ 945.000
9-48	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 564.750	\$ 2,823.750	\$ 634.500	\$ 3,172.500	\$ 630.000	\$ 3,150.000
9-49	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 753.000	\$ 1,506.000	\$ 846.000	\$ 1,692.000	\$ 840.000	\$ 1,680.000
9-50	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 941.250	\$ 1,882.500	\$ 1,057.500	\$ 2,115.000	\$ 1,050.000	\$ 2,100.000
9-51	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4081)	3.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,129.500	\$ 3,388.500	\$ 1,269.000	\$ 3,807.000	\$ 1,260.000	\$ 3,780.000
<b>(FLUORESCENT ORANGE)</b>									
9-52	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 94.120	\$ 188.240	\$ 105.750	\$ 211.500	\$ 112.500	\$ 225.000
9-53	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	SHEET	\$ 753.000	\$ 1,506.000	\$ 846.000	\$ 1,692.000	\$ 900.000	\$ 1,800.000
9-54	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 941.250	\$ 1,882.500	\$ 1,057.500	\$ 2,115.000	\$ 1,125.000	\$ 2,250.000
9-55	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	2.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,129.500	\$ 2,259.000	\$ 1,269.000	\$ 2,538.000	\$ 1,350.000	\$ 2,700.000
9-56	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 4084)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 1,506.000	\$ 1,506.000	\$ 1,692.000	\$ 1,692.000	\$ 1,800.000	\$ 1,800.000
<b>RETRO-REFLECTIVE CONSPICUITY SHEETING 3M 983 OR EQUIVALENT (VARIOUS COLORS) [Includes ANY and ALL colors]</b>									
9-57	2" X 50 YDS. (3M 983)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 90.320	\$ 903.200	\$ 95.000	\$ 950.000	\$ 125.000	\$ 1,250.000
9-58	3" X 50 YDS. (3M 983)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 135.500	\$ 1,355.000	\$ 142.500	\$ 1,425.000	\$ 200.000	\$ 2,000.000

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED**

GROUP 9				BIDDER						
SIGN MATERIALS (NO ASTM #)				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC. ROMEOVILLE, IL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
<b>NON-REFLECTIVE 3M 7725 SERIES OR EQUIVALENT</b>										
9-59	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 435.000	\$ 4,350.000	\$ 414.000	\$ 4,140.000	\$ 456.000	\$ 4,560.000	
9-60	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 543.750	\$ 5,437.500	\$ 517.500	\$ 5,175.000	\$ 570.000	\$ 5,700.000	
9-61	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 7725 Series)	10.0	ROLLS	\$ 652.500	\$ 6,525.000	\$ 621.000	\$ 6,210.000	\$ 684.000	\$ 6,840.000	
<b>ASTM TYPE 1 ENGINEER GRADE 3M 3290 OR EQUIVALENT</b>										
9-62	6" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 86.250	\$ 86.250	\$ 106.500	\$ 106.500	\$ 86.250	\$ 86.250	
9-63	9" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 129.370	\$ 129.370	\$ 159.750	\$ 159.750	\$ 129.380	\$ 129.380	
9-64	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 172.500	\$ 172.500	\$ 213.000	\$ 213.000	\$ 172.500	\$ 172.500	
9-65	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 258.750	\$ 258.750	\$ 319.500	\$ 319.500	\$ 253.000	\$ 253.000	
9-66	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 345.000	\$ 345.000	\$ 426.000	\$ 426.000	\$ 345.000	\$ 345.000	
9-67	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 431.250	\$ 431.250	\$ 532.500	\$ 532.500	\$ 431.250	\$ 431.250	
9-68	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 517.500	\$ 517.500	\$ 639.000	\$ 639.000	\$ 517.500	\$ 517.500	
9-69	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 3290)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 690.000	\$ 690.000	\$ 852.000	\$ 852.000	\$ 690.000	\$ 690.000	
<b>ASTM TYPE 1 ADVANCED ENGINEER GRADE 3M 7310 OR EQUIVALENT</b>										
9-70	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 7310)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 202.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 236.250	\$ 236.250	\$ 253.000	\$ 253.000	
9-71	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 7310)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 315.000	\$ 1,575.000	\$ 345.000	\$ 1,725.000	
9-72	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 7310)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 472.500	\$ 472.500	\$ 517.500	\$ 517.500	
9-73	48" X 50 YDS. (3M 7310)	5.0	ROLLS	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 630.000	\$ 3,150.000	\$ 690.000	\$ 3,450.000	
<b>PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM (NO ASTM#) 3M 8519 OR EQUIVALENT</b>										
9-74	12" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	8.0	ROLLS	\$ 210.000	\$ 1,680.000	\$ 236.250	\$ 1,890.000	\$ 200.000	\$ 1,600.000	
9-75	18" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 315.000	\$ 315.000	\$ 315.000	\$ 315.000	\$ 300.000	\$ 300.000	
9-76	24" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 420.000	\$ 420.000	\$ 472.500	\$ 472.500	\$ 415.000	\$ 415.000	
9-77	30" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 525.000	\$ 525.000	\$ 630.000	\$ 630.000	\$ 500.000	\$ 500.000	
9-78	36" X 50 YDS. (3M 8519)	1.0	ROLLS	\$ 630.000	\$ 630.000	\$ 472.500	\$ 472.500	\$ 600.000	\$ 600.000	
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 9</b>						<b>\$ 190,150.22</b>		<b>\$ 199,440.74</b>		<b>\$ 209,384.53</b>

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)							
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-1	6" x 12" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 2.020	\$ 101.000	\$ 1.82	\$ 91.00
10-2	6" x 18" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 2.080	\$ 104.000	\$ 2.72	\$ 136.00
10-3	6" x 24" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 3.570	\$ 71.400	\$ 3.63	\$ 72.60
10-4	6" x 30" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 4.190	\$ 83.800	\$ 4.54	\$ 90.80
10-5	6" x 36" .080	20.0	EACH	\$ 4.940	\$ 98.800	\$ 5.45	\$ 109.00
10-6	9" x 24" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 4.930	\$ 246.500	\$ 5.45	\$ 272.50
10-7	9" x 30" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 6.070	\$ 607.000	\$ 6.81	\$ 681.00
10-8	9" x 36" .080	150.0	EACH	\$ 7.270	\$ 1,090.500	\$ 8.17	\$ 1,225.50
10-9	9" x 42" .080	15.0	EACH	\$ 8.420	\$ 126.300	\$ 9.53	\$ 142.95
10-10	12" x 12" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 3.690	\$ 184.500	\$ 3.63	\$ 181.50
10-11	12" x 18" .080	250.0	EACH	\$ 4.710	\$ 1,177.500	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,362.50
10-12	12" x 24" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 6.300	\$ 630.000	\$ 7.26	\$ 726.00
10-13	12" x 30" .080	75.0	EACH	\$ 6.600	\$ 495.000	\$ 9.08	\$ 681.00
10-14	12" x 36" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 8.880	\$ 1,776.000	\$ 10.89	\$ 2,178.00
10-15	12" x 42" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 10.360	\$ 2,072.000	\$ 12.71	\$ 2,542.00
10-16	12" x 48" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 11.840	\$ 2,368.000	\$ 14.52	\$ 2,904.00
10-17	12" x 54" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 13.320	\$ 2,664.000	\$ 16.34	\$ 3,268.00
10-18	12" x 96" .125	12.0	EACH	\$ 37.600	\$ 451.200	\$ 45.30	\$ 543.60
10-19	15" x 21" .080	300.0	EACH	\$ 7.030	\$ 2,109.000	\$ 7.94	\$ 2,382.00
10-20	15" x 30" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 9.230	\$ 92.300	\$ 11.34	\$ 113.40
10-21	15" x 36" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 11.100	\$ 111.000	\$ 13.61	\$ 136.10
10-22	18" x 18" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 7.210	\$ 1,442.000	\$ 8.17	\$ 1,634.00
10-23	18" x 24" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 8.880	\$ 1,776.000	\$ 10.89	\$ 2,178.00
10-24	18" x 30" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 11.100	\$ 1,110.000	\$ 13.61	\$ 1,361.00
10-25	18" x 36" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 13.320	\$ 1,332.000	\$ 16.34	\$ 1,634.00
10-26	18" x 42" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 15.540	\$ 155.400	\$ 19.06	\$ 190.60
10-27	18" x 48" .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 17.760	\$ 177.600	\$ 21.78	\$ 217.80
10-28	18" x 54" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 19.980	\$ 499.500	\$ 24.50	\$ 612.50

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)							
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-29	18" x 60" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 22.200	\$ 555.000	\$ 27.23	\$ 680.75
10-30	18" x 66" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 24.420	\$ 610.500	\$ 29.95	\$ 748.75
10-31	18" x 72" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 26.640	\$ 666.000	\$ 32.67	\$ 816.75
10-32	18" x 78" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 28.860	\$ 721.500	\$ 35.39	\$ 884.75
10-33	18" x 84" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 31.080	\$ 1,554.000	\$ 38.12	\$ 1,906.00
10-34	24" x 24" .080	75.0	EACH	\$ 11.840	\$ 888.000	\$ 14.52	\$ 1,089.00
10-35	24" x 30" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 14.800	\$ 2,960.000	\$ 18.15	\$ 3,630.00
10-36	24" x 36" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 17.760	\$ 1,776.000	\$ 21.78	\$ 2,178.00
10-37	24" x 48" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 23.680	\$ 592.000	\$ 29.04	\$ 726.00
10-38	30" x 30" .080	100.0	EACH	\$ 18.500	\$ 1,850.000	\$ 22.69	\$ 2,269.00
10-39	30" x 30" .080 DIAMOND (CLEAN UP CREW)	50.0	EACH	\$ 18.500	\$ 925.000	\$ 22.69	\$ 1,134.50
10-40	30" x 36" .080	300.0	EACH	\$ 22.200	\$ 6,660.000	\$ 27.23	\$ 8,169.00
10-41	30" x 42" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 25.900	\$ 647.500	\$ 31.76	\$ 794.00
10-42	36" x 36" .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 26.640	\$ 5,328.000	\$ 32.67	\$ 6,534.00
10-43	36" x 42" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 31.080	\$ 777.000	\$ 38.12	\$ 953.00
10-44	36" x 48" .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 35.520	\$ 888.000	\$ 43.56	\$ 1,089.00
10-45	18" x 18" x 18" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 4.220	\$ 42.200	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
10-46	24" x 24" x 24" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 5.920	\$ 59.200	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
10-47	30" x 30" x 30" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 10.300	\$ 103.000	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
10-48	36" x 36" x 36" TRIANGLE (YIELD) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 14.610	\$ 146.100	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00
10-49	18" x 18" OCTAGON .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 6.950	\$ 347.500	\$ 8.17	\$ 408.50
10-50	24" x 24" OCTAGON .080	25.0	EACH	\$ 10.790	\$ 269.750	\$ 14.52	\$ 363.00
10-51	30" x 30" OCTAGON .080	200.0	EACH	\$ 16.870	\$ 3,374.000	\$ 22.69	\$ 4,538.00
10-52	36" x 36" OCTAGON .080	125.0	EACH	\$ 24.290	\$ 3,036.250	\$ 32.67	\$ 4,083.75
10-53	18" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 6.250	\$ 62.500	\$ 8.17	\$ 81.70
10-54	30" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 17.260	\$ 172.600	\$ 22.69	\$ 226.90
10-55	36" CIRCLE (RXR) .080	15.0	EACH	\$ 25.170	\$ 377.550	\$ 32.67	\$ 490.05
10-56	24" x 24" COUNTY SHIELD .080	150.0	EACH	\$ 10.510	\$ 1,576.500	\$ 14.52	\$ 2,178.00



Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)							
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10-57	30" x 30" PENTAGON .080	10.0	EACH	\$ 15.960	\$ 159.600	\$ 22.69	\$ 226.90
10-58	36" x 36" PENTAGON .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 24.450	\$ 1,222.500	\$ 32.67	\$ 1,633.50
10-59	36" x 48" x 48" TRIANGLE (NPP)	25.0	EACH	\$ 21.040	\$ 526.000	\$ 32.67	\$ 816.75
10-60	9" x 24" .125	25.0	EACH	\$ 7.060	\$ 176.500	\$ 8.49	\$ 212.25
10-61	9" x 30" .125	50.0	EACH	\$ 8.810	\$ 440.500	\$ 10.61	\$ 530.50
10-62	9" x 36" .125	50.0	EACH	\$ 10.620	\$ 531.000	\$ 12.74	\$ 637.00
10-63	9" x 42" .125	100.0	EACH	\$ 12.360	\$ 1,236.000	\$ 14.86	\$ 1,486.00
10-64	9" x 48" .125	75.0	EACH	\$ 14.150	\$ 1,061.250	\$ 16.98	\$ 1,273.50
10-65	18" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 35.250	\$ 352.500	\$ 42.45	\$ 424.50
10-66	18" x 66" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 38.770	\$ 387.700	\$ 46.70	\$ 467.00
10-67	18" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 42.300	\$ 423.000	\$ 50.94	\$ 509.40
10-68	18" x 78" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 45.820	\$ 458.200	\$ 55.19	\$ 551.90
10-69	18" x 84" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 49.350	\$ 493.500	\$ 59.43	\$ 594.30
10-70	18" x 96" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 56.400	\$ 564.000	\$ 67.92	\$ 679.20
10-71	24" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 47.000	\$ 470.000	\$ 56.60	\$ 566.00
10-72	24" x 96" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 75.200	\$ 752.000	\$ 90.56	\$ 905.60
10-73	30" x 48" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 47.000	\$ 470.000	\$ 56.60	\$ 566.00
10-74	30" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 58.750	\$ 587.500	\$ 70.75	\$ 707.50
10-75	30" x 66" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 64.620	\$ 646.200	\$ 77.83	\$ 778.30
10-76	30" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 70.500	\$ 705.000	\$ 84.90	\$ 849.00
10-77	36" x 48" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 56.400	\$ 564.000	\$ 67.92	\$ 679.20
10-78	36" x 60" .125	25.0	EACH	\$ 70.500	\$ 1,762.500	\$ 84.90	\$ 2,122.50
10-79	36" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 84.600	\$ 846.000	\$ 101.88	\$ 1,018.80
10-80	36" x 96" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 112.800	\$ 1,128.000	\$ 135.84	\$ 1,358.40
10-81	42" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 82.250	\$ 822.500	\$ 99.05	\$ 990.50
10-82	48" x 48" .125 DIAMOND	10.0	EACH	\$ 75.200	\$ 752.000	\$ 90.56	\$ 905.60
10-83	48" x 60" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 94.000	\$ 940.000	\$ 113.20	\$ 1,132.00
10-84	48" x 72" .125	10.0	EACH	\$ 112.800	\$ 1,128.000	\$ 135.84	\$ 1,358.40

Let Date: October 10, 2023

2024 PATROL I MAINTENANCE - SIGN MATERIALS

Section: 24-00000-00-GM

Lake County

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP 10				VULCAN INC, DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS FOLEY, AL		MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO	
SIGN BASES (BLANKS)							
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>MISCELLANEOUS SIZED SIGN BLANKS</b>							
10-85	0.08	100.0	SQ FT	\$ 2.960	\$ 296.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
10-86	0.125	100.0	SQ FT	\$ 4.700	\$ 470.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
<b>WAYFINDING SIGNS</b>							
10-87	24" x 51" .080 Gx-1	50.0	EACH	\$ 25.160	\$ 1,258.000	\$ 30.86	\$ 1,543.00
10-88	24" x 36" .080 Gx-2	50.0	EACH	\$ 17.760	\$ 888.000	\$ 21.78	\$ 1,089.00
10-89	24" x 27" .080 Gx-3 & 4	50.0	EACH	\$ 13.320	\$ 666.000	\$ 16.34	\$ 817.00
10-90	18" x 39" .080 Gx-5	50.0	EACH	\$ 14.410	\$ 720.500	\$ 17.70	\$ 885.00
10-91	18" x 32" .080 Gx-6	50.0	EACH	\$ 11.840	\$ 592.000	\$ 14.52	\$ 726.00
10-92	18" x 24" .080 Gx-7, Gx-8, Rx-1 & I-4	50.0	EACH	\$ 8.880	\$ 444.000	\$ 10.89	\$ 544.50
10-93	36" x 6" .080 Gx-9	50.0	EACH	\$ 4.940	\$ 247.000	\$ 5.45	\$ 272.50
10-94	42" x 45" .080 Gx-10	50.0	EACH	\$ 38.830	\$ 1,941.500	\$ 47.65	\$ 2,382.50
10-95	31" x 60" .080 Kx-1	50.0	EACH	\$ 38.210	\$ 1,910.500	\$ 46.89	\$ 2,344.50
10-96	24" x 45" .080 Kx-2	50.0	EACH	\$ 22.200	\$ 1,110.000	\$ 27.23	\$ 1,361.50
10-97	15" x 18" .080 Mx-1	50.0	EACH	\$ 5.870	\$ 293.500	\$ 6.81	\$ 340.50
10-98	12" x 13" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 3.390	\$ 169.500	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
10-99	12" x 10 1/4" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 3.350	\$ 167.500	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00
101-00	12" x 7 5/8" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 2.430	\$ 121.500	\$ 3.25	\$ 162.50
10-101	6" x 9" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 1.490	\$ 74.500	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
10-102	6" x 7 1/8" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 1.210	\$ 60.500	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
10-103	6" x 5 3/8" .080	50.0	EACH	\$ 0.920	\$ 46.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
10-104	60" x 41" .080 I-1	50.0	EACH	\$ 50.550	\$ 2,527.500	\$ 62.01	\$ 3,100.50
10-105	45" x 24" .080 I-2	50.0	EACH	\$ 22.200	\$ 1,110.000	\$ 27.23	\$ 1,361.50
10-106	12" x 18" .080 I-3	50.0	EACH	\$ 4.710	\$ 235.500	\$ 5.45	\$ 272.50
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 10</b>					<b>\$ 95,073.40</b>		<b>\$ 117,268.25</b>